was given five (5) heads of Muscovy ducks each. 

Provision of Agricultural Inputs/Equipment 

Different interventions were distributed to the farmer-beneficiaries. Seven 
hundred ten (710) heads of breeder ducks were distributed at the start of the project, 
four hundred fifty-five (455) heads to Barangay Union, and two hundred fifty-five (255) 
heads to Barangay Mabnang. The 200 heads of Muscovy duck were distributed as 
replacements for the mortality brought by Typhoon Ulysess. 

Moreover, trichantera cuttings were also distributed as a source of feed 
formulation for the ducks. Poultry plastic nets were used as enclosures for the rice field